-

THE DETERMINANTS OF FINANCIAL DISTRESS AMONG MANUFACTURING
COMPANY IN MALAYSIA

NOREEN NATASHA BINTI MARHALIM

2015139835

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JULY 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises to the Allah S.\W.T for giving me the strength, courage, inspiration and patience for
completing this study without any obstacle and within the time period. All the goodness is come
from Allah SSW.T.

I would like to dedicate and express a sincere gratitude to Madam Shahreena binti Daud who is
an advisor for her supervision, encouragement, opinion, ideas and provide a better insight
regarding to this study. Her ideas, constructive criticism and ideas provided help me to have a
better and in-depth knowledge, perception and information for this topic. Not to be forgotten, |
like to give a big honor to Miss Noor Haryanti binti Sarman as my second examiner for futher

checking.

Not only that, special thanks given to those who are involve directly or directly for helping and
give cooperation in obtaining information or knowledge regarding this topic. Special
appreciation is given to my beloved family especially parents who never give up in supporting in
term of moral and material, patience, understanding and sacrifice everything until this study is
fully done. Not to forget, for my friends who are always provide related guidance, voluntarily in

lending their time and help for this study.

Last but not least, thanks to Kementerian Perdagangan dalam Negeri, Kepenggunaan dan
Koperasi Segamat for giving me the opportunity to do a practical training which provides me a
lot of new experience and knowledge on working environment. This opportunity helps me able

to improve my skills will useful in future.

Thank you very much.



ABSTRACT

The objective of this study is to identify the determinants of financial distress in Malaysia
manufacturing sector. The dependent variable of this study is time interest earned while the
independent variables are debt to capital ratio and working capital. The type of data used in this
study is panel data. The sample of study consists of 5 companies in the manufacturing sector and
data collected over the period from 2008 until 2017. This study employs Pooled OLS in order to
study the relationship between those variables. The result of this study shows that the debt to
capital and working capital has a significant relationship with financial distress. In conclusion, it
will be important determinants to use in to see the financial distress in the manufacturing

industry.



CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECRALATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 RESEARCH OVERVIEW

1.0

11

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

Overview
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Research Objectives
Scope of Study
Significance of Study
Limitation of Study

Definition of Terms

PAGE



CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0  Overview
2.1  Dependent Variable: Time Interest Earned
2.2 Independent Variables
2.2.1 Debt to Capital Ratio
2.2.2  Working Capital
2.3 Theoretical Framework

2.4  Hypothesis

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0  Overview
3.1  Research Design
3.2  Methodology
3.3  Data Analysis
3.3.1 Unit Root Test
3.3.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.3.3 Regression Using Panel Data
3.3.3.1 Redundant Effects-Likelihood Ratio Test
3.3.3.2 Hausmen Test
3.3.3.3 Panel Regression Fixed Effect Model

3.3.3.4 Pooled OLS

Vi

11

13

15

16

17

17

18

19

20

20

21

21

21

22





