

THE DETERMINANTS OF FINANCIAL DISTRESS AMONG MANUFACTURING COMPANY IN MALAYSIA

NOREEN NATASHA BINTI MARHALIM

2015139835

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JULY 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises to the Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength, courage, inspiration and patience for completing this study without any obstacle and within the time period. All the goodness is come from Allah S.W.T.

I would like to dedicate and express a sincere gratitude to Madam Shahreena binti Daud who is an advisor for her supervision, encouragement, opinion, ideas and provide a better insight regarding to this study. Her ideas, constructive criticism and ideas provided help me to have a better and in-depth knowledge, perception and information for this topic. Not to be forgotten, I like to give a big honor to Miss Noor Haryanti binti Sarman as my second examiner for futher checking.

Not only that, special thanks given to those who are involve directly or directly for helping and give cooperation in obtaining information or knowledge regarding this topic. Special appreciation is given to my beloved family especially parents who never give up in supporting in term of moral and material, patience, understanding and sacrifice everything until this study is fully done. Not to forget, for my friends who are always provide related guidance, voluntarily in lending their time and help for this study.

Last but not least, thanks to Kementerian Perdagangan dalam Negeri, Kepenggunaan dan Koperasi Segamat for giving me the opportunity to do a practical training which provides me a lot of new experience and knowledge on working environment. This opportunity helps me able to improve my skills will useful in future.

Thank you very much.

ABSTRACT

The objective of this study is to identify the determinants of financial distress in Malaysia manufacturing sector. The dependent variable of this study is time interest earned while the independent variables are debt to capital ratio and working capital. The type of data used in this study is panel data. The sample of study consists of 5 companies in the manufacturing sector and data collected over the period from 2008 until 2017. This study employs Pooled OLS in order to study the relationship between those variables. The result of this study shows that the debt to capital and working capital has a significant relationship with financial distress. In conclusion, it will be important determinants to use in to see the financial distress in the manufacturing industry.

TABLE OF CONTENT

C	CONTENT	PAGE
TITLE PAGE		
DECRALATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST OF TABLES		
LIST OF FIGURE		
ABSTRACT		xi
СНА	PTER 1 RESEARCH OVERVIEW	
1.0	Overview	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Research Questions	5
1.4	Research Objectives	6
1.5	Scope of Study	6
1.6	Significance of Study	7
1.7	Limitation of Study	7
1.8	Definition of Terms	8

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Overv	Overview			
2.1	Deper	Dependent Variable: Time Interest Earned			
2.2	Independent Variables				
	2.2.1	Debt to Capital Ratio	11		
	2.2.2	Working Capital	13		
2.3	Theoretical Framework				
2.4	Hypot	Hypothesis			
СНА	PTER 3	3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
3.0	Overview		17		
3.1	Research Design				
3.2	Methodology				
3.3	Data Analysis				
	3.3.1	Unit Root Test	19		
	3.3.2	Descriptive Analysis	20		
	3.3.3	Regression Using Panel Data	20		
		3.3.3.1 Redundant Effects-Likelihood Ratio Test	21		
		3.3.3.2 Hausmen Test	21		
		3.3.3 Panel Regression Fixed Effect Model	21		
		3.3.3.4 Pooled OLS	22		